MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Wednesday, March 4, 2015
Board Session 9:00 a.m.

PN
Marion
County
N ——
OREGON

Courthouse Square
555 Court Street NE, Salem

PUBLIC COMMENT

CONSENT

BUSINESS SERVICES — HUMAN RESOURCES
Approve new classification for Mental Health and Evaluation Specialist, Sheriff’s
Office Parole and Probation Division.

HEALTH B
Approve amendment #3 to the agreement with Tim Perez, LLC adding $45,000 for
continued services through June 30, 2015.

Approve amendment #23 to the intergovernmental agreement with the Oregon Health
Authority for the financing of community addictions and mental health services
through June 30, 2015.

SHERIFF | |
Notification of bid award to Hydro-Temp Mechanical for $749,000 for the Jail Work
Release Center HVAC Replacement.

TAX COLLECTOR
Approve an order authorizing a property tax refund in the amount of $170,582.84 to
Lancaster Development Company, LLC.

TREASURER
Approve an order distributing revenues from ORS Chapter 530 timberlands.




ACTION

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

1. Consider approval of a memorandum of agreement between Keizer Parks
Foundation, Keizer Rotary, City of Keizer, and Marion County under the Keizer
Rapids (Regional) Park BIG TOY Project and the United Way of the Mid-Willamette
Valley, and delegate authority to chair to sign. — Commissioner Carlson

COMMUNITY SERVICES

2. Consider approval of the Marion County Reentry Initiative (MCRI) Memorandum
of Understanding that will be submitted within a MCRI Collaborative Grant
Application to United Way of the Willamette Valley. — Tamra Goettsch, Lieutenant
Jeff Wagner

PUBLIC HEARING
9:30 A.M.

PUBLIC WORKS
A. Continuance — Public hearing to consider a Stormwater Maintenance Fee for the
Marion County Stormwater Management Area. — Alan Haley, Matt Knudsen

HEEKEKKEKEKKKKEKKEREK K KKK EKKEKKEEKKEKK KKK EEKREKKREKKEREEERRE KK KRR KKK KKK R KR KKK R KKK KKK KKKK KK

If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other
accommodations, call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si
necesita servicios de interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra
acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion. TTY
503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet at: www.co.marion.or.us :




